28 October 2015

0732448000

p.1

WestSide

WestSide Corporation Ltd ABN 74 117 145 516

> Level 8 300 Queen St Brisbane Qld 4000

> > 1

Phone: 07 3020 0900 Fax: 07 3020 0999

www.westsidecorporation.com

**Company Announcements Platform** ASX Limited Fax 1300 135 638

Dear Sir or Madam

## WestSide Corporation Limited ('WestSide') – off-market takeover bid ('Offer') for Armour Energy Limited ('Armour Energy') - notice of change of interests in institutional acceptance facility

Westside has been advised that in accordance with the terms of the institutional acceptance facility ('Facility'), all of the eligible shareholders who had previously provided acceptances instructions ('Facility Acceptances') in respect of the Offer to the Facility have now withdrawn those acceptance instructions from the Facility. The Offer acceptances reflected in the substantial holder notice lodged on 21 October 2015 ('Offer Acceptances') do not include Facility Acceptances held by Pacific Custodians Pty Ltd, the facility agent ('Facility Agent').

Although there has not been a movement of at least 1% in WestSide's relevant interests in Armour Energy, this letter has been given as there has been a movement of at least 1% in the aggregate of WestSide's relevant interests and acceptance instructions deposited with the Facility Agent.

The following table summarises the aggregate Facility Acceptances and Offer Acceptances as at 7:00pm on

PREVIOUS NOTICE		CURRENT NOTICE	
Number of Armour Energy shares	% of all Armour Energy shares*	Number of Armour Energy shares	% of all Armour Energy shares
1,604,690	0.527%*	3,036,598	0.997%*
5,009,855	1.645%*	-	
6,614,545	2.172%*	3,036,598	0.997%*
	Number of Armour Energy shares 1,604,690 5,009,855	Number of Armour Energy shares% of all Armour Energy shares*1,604,6900.527%*5,009,8551.645%*	Number of Armour Energy shares% of all Armour Energy shares*Number of Armour Energy shares1,604,6900.527%*3,036,5985,009,8551.645%*-

o the third decimal point

p.2

A copy of this notice will be provided to Armour Energy.

.

Yours faithfully

WestSide Corporation Limited

Michy

Michael Colin Hughes Director